

REGISTRATION FOR RESIDENT TRIBAL MEMBER FUEL TAX EXEMPTION

Part 1	1. Tribal Membe	er Information							
Tribal Member's Name:			Tribal ID Number:	Tribal ID Number:			Date:		
Street:						Telephone) :		
City:				State:	:	Zip Code:			
Email <i>F</i>	Address:				Resident 7	Tribal Mem	ber? (che YES		10
Part 2	2. Vehicle Inforn	mation							
Year:		Make:		Model:					
License	se Plate No.				used (check	k one): Gas		Diesel	
Part 3	3. Operational F	Rules and Procedure	res						
 Re ar Ta M A Liu or Fu Tr Tr Tr Tr Tr Tr Tr 	Resident Tribal member must be at least 16 years old. Resident Tribal members must register their vehicle and license plate number with the Office of Tribal Licensing and Regulations before obtaining the fuel tax discount. Tax-exempt fuel may only be dispensed into a registered vehicle or approved container. Resident Tribal Members may not share Sagamok Loyalty accounts with non-Resident Tribal Members. A Tribal member who is unable to drive due to a disability may obtain authorization from the Office of Tribal Licensing and Regulations to purchase fuel tax-exempt for the vehicle of a non-member spouse, family member or caretaker to provide transportation for the Tribal member. Fuel tax discount is only available at the Mount Pleasant Sagamok Gas Station. Tribal members must use their Sagamok Loyalty card account to receive discount. NO SAGAMOK LOYALTY CARD, NO DISCOUNT! Tribal member must keep track of their own tax-exempt gallons. Monthly limits will be enforced. Penalties will apply for failure to follow tax-exempt motor fuel rules. Fuel tax exemption program may be suspended by the Tribe at any time. The Tribe may bar individual Tribal members from the fuel tax exemption program if operational rules and procedures are not followed.								
l de res exe limi	sponsibility to kee empt fuel. I also u nit before I purchase	ep track of my tax-exe understand that the mo- e tax-exempt fuel. In the sponsibility for the payn	information on this registra empt fuel purchases and onthly gallon limit may chan the event that I violate the ment of tax, penalty and of	d not exc inge and i fuel tax e	ceed the many reservant	monthly gassponsibilite rules and	jallon lim ty to verit d/or exce	nit of tax- ify the curren ed the purch	nase

Complete and return to:

Saginaw Chippewa Indian Tribe Office of Tribal Licensing & Regulations

7500 Soaring Eagle Blvd.

Mount Pleasant, MI 48858

OTLR@sagchip.org Fax: (989) 775-4107 Date

Signature of Tribal Member



TAX-EXEMPT MOTOR FUEL PROGRAM OPERATIONAL RULES AND PROCEDURES

Approved by:	
Date:	

Fuel tax discount is only allowed on fuel purchased for a Tribal Member's personal use. Tribal Member must be 16 years old.

Tribal Members must register their vehicle and license plate number with the Office of Tribal Licensing & Regulations before obtaining the fuel tax discount. Tax-exempt fuel may only be dispensed into a registered vehicle or approved container.

A Tribal Member who is unable to drive due to a disability may obtain authorization from the Office of Tribal Licensing & Regualtions to purchase fuel, tax-exempt, for the vehicle of a non-member spouse, family member, or caretaker to provide transportation for the Tribal Member.

Fuel tax discount is only available at the Mount Pleasant Sagamok Express gas station. They are required to refuse your discount if you are unable to show your Sagamok Loyalty card. Please treat the Sagamok employees with respect and direct your concerns or complaints to the Office of Tribal Licensing & Regulations.

Tribal members must use their Sagamok Loyalty card account to receive discount.

NO SAGAMOK LOYALTY CARD, NO DISCOUNT!

Tribal Members must keep track of their own tax-exempt gallons. Save your receipts to verify gallons purchased. Monthly limits will be enforced.

Penalties will apply for over-limit purchases, failure to register, dispensing fuel in an unregistered vehicle or claiming improper exemptions.

Fuel exemptions program may be suspended by the Tribe at any time.

The Tribe may bar individual Tribal Members from the fuel tax exemption program if operational rules and procedures are not followed.